Santee School District
Classified Seniority List

Work
District Hire |Hire Date in No. of |Year

Last Name First Name Position Date Current Class |Location Hours |(Mos) |[Prior Seniority

Accountant; Acct Asst Il 9/26/16 8.0 hrs  Acct
CEASAR JENNIFER Finance 9/26/2016 6/20/2018|Bus.Serv 8 12|Asst Ill 8.0 hrs

Accountant:
NASH KIVA Finance 5/23/2016 11/2/2020|Bus.Serv 8 12({10/6/16 Acct.Asst Il 8.0 hrs

Accounting
CLAIBORNE BRIDGET Assistant 111 8/17/2009 8/17/2009|Bus.Serv 8 12

Accounting
VELASQUEZ SANDRA Assistant Il| 4/3/2023 4/3/2023|Bus.Serv 8 12

Accounting 8/16/2017 Secretary Il Sch CP 8
MUNDT TESSA Assistant 111 8/16/2017 10/23/2023|Bus.Serv 8 12|HR

Accounting
MANSOOR YOUSIF Assistant ll| 2/2/2024 2/2/2024|ELP 6 12

Accounting
HARGRAVE TARA Assistant 111 2/9/2024 2/9/2024|CNS 6 12

Benefits & Risk HR/PUPIL
MEYER LINDSAY Mgmt Specialist 5/14/2018 11/23/2020|SERV 8 12|5/14/18 Personnel Tech
ESPINOSA ANGELICA Bilingual Cler.Asst 11/29/2021 11/29/2021|ERC 3.75 9

Bilingual Project
MARISCAL ELVIA Assistant 3/1/1999 10/1/2002|ERC 8 9
KENT PAULA Bus Attendant 1/14/2019 1/14/2019| TRANS 5.17 9
AL-AZZAM ALl Bus Attendant 10/14/2019 10/14/2019| TRANS 5.08 9

Bus.Attnd 1/6/20 4 hr, Van Driver

TRUJILLO ROCIO Bus Attendant 1/6/2020 1/6/2020| TRANS 517 9(10/1/2020 6 hr.
WATTS GREGORY Bus Attendant 8/30/2022 8/30/2022| TRANS 5.5 9
NAVARRO WENDY Bus Attendant 10/7/2019 3/14/2023| TRANS 6.58 9(10/7/2019 Van Driver 5hr, 9mo
RYAN CHRISCILDA Bus Driver | 1/23/1997 1/23/1997| TRANS 6.75 9
ACHENBACH PEGGY Bus Driver | 10/1/2007 10/1/2007| TRANS 7 9
WATTS NANCY Bus Driver | 10/27/2008 10/27/2008| TRANS 6 9(1/26/24 Bus Delegate
COTTER JOHN Bus Driver | 8/22/2018 8/22/2018| TRANS 6 919/1/21 On leave
THOMAS LYNN Bus Driver | 10/1/2018 12/21/2018| TRANS 6 9

Page 1




Santee School District
Classified Seniority List

Work
District Hire |Hire Date in No. of |Year
Last Name First Name Position Date Current Class |Location Hours |(Mos) |[Prior Seniority
CIACCIO ANTHONY Bus Driver | 10/10/2019 10/10/2019| TRANS 6.92 9
TRUJILLO MARTIN Bus Driver | 10/19/2020 10/19/2020| TRANS 6 9
FSW 11l 8/27/04 3.75 FSW
I 10/21/02 3.5 hrs. Bus
SCHWARTZ JULIE Bus Driver | 10/21/2002 3/24/2022| TRANS 6 9|Att.10/19/20 4hrs
MATTHEWS MICHAEL Bus Driver | 5/25/2022 5/25/2022| TRANS 7 9
URBINA SIBAJA JOSE MANUEL  |Bus Driver | 8/24/2022 2/10/2023| TRANS 6.58 9
MCVIE KATHLEEN Bus Driver | 5/1/2023 8/30/2023| TRANS 6 9
FRANCEWARE MICHAEL Bus Driver | 5/1/2023 12/4/2023| TRANS 6 9
LAPP JOHN Bus Driver | 12/4/2023 12/4/2023| TRANS 6 9
LOPEZ-VILLALVA |MARISELA Campus Aide 11/1/2002 7/1/2012(CO 2.5 9
WORTHY ELAINE Campus Aide 1/22/2004 7/1/2012|PD 3.25 9|Campus Aide PA 2.00
TERHAAR JOAN Campus Aide 10/18/2004 7/1/2012|CFH 2.5 9
WHITAKER SHANNON Campus Aide 10/14/2008 7/1/2012|CFH 2.5 9
BLEYLE MARY Campus Aide 4/5/1996 7/1/2012|CH 2.5 9
BRANDON KAREN Campus Aide 1/22/2003 7/1/2012|CO 3.5 9
OKEEFE PATRICIA Campus Aide 1/23/2003 7/1/2012(CO 2.5 9
SOLIS KIMBERLY Campus Aide 1/25/1996 7/1/2012|CP 2.5 9
KEATING SAMANTHA Campus Aide 2/24/2012 7/1/2012|HC 4 9
GOMEZ TERESA Campus Aide 11/1/2012 11/1/2012|CP 25 9
YOUNG CATHERINE Campus Aide 5/29/2013 5/29/2013|CO 2.5 9
KAUFMAN JOANNE Campus Aide 9/22/2015 9/22/2015|RS 25 9
TARANTINO MINDY Campus Aide 9/28/2015 9/28/2015|CP 25 9
RUIZ CAMRA Campus Aide 11/4/2015 11/4/2015|RS 3 9
TRUDO KIM Campus Aide 12/7/2015 12/7/2015|PA 3.25 9
JOHNSON STEPHANIE Campus Aide 10/3/2016 10/3/2016|PD 2.5 9
MEWLUD ANNA Campus Aide 4/8/2019 4/8/2019|SC 0.5 9
TRICK MICHELLE Campus Aide 10/1/2019 10/1/2019|RS 25 9
ROSE SUSAN Campus Aide 11/9/2020 11/9/2020|CH 25 9

Page 2




Santee School District
Classified Seniority List

Work
District Hire |Hire Date in No. of |Year

Last Name First Name Position Date Current Class |Location Hours |(Mos) |[Prior Seniority
CARLIN TAMMIE Campus Aide 4/6/2021 4/6/2021|PA 2.5 9

AHLGREN SUNDE Campus Aide 8/18/2021 8/18/2021|HC 2.5 9

ABDULLAH SHAYAN Campus Aide 9/17/2021 9/17/2021|CH 2.5 9

MORENO HEATHER Campus Aide 10/18/2021 10/18/2021|HC 2.5 9

MEWLUD ANNA Campus Aide 10/18/2021 10/18/2021|SC 2.5 9|2nd position
CONWAY CHARLES Campus Aide 10/19/2021 10/19/2021|CH 3 9

SANATI SENDY Campus Aide 11/8/2021 11/8/2021|PA 2.5 9

FU HONG Campus Aide 12/1/2021 12/1/2021|PA 2.5 9

CAMPOS DULCE Campus Aide 12/15/2021 12/15/2021|(HC 2.5 9

BRUNO LARA Campus Aide 8/24/2022 8/24/2022|PA 2.5 9

FORD STEPHANIE Campus Aide 9/2/2022 9/2/2022|SC 2.5 9

BALAZ BARBARA Campus Aide 9/6/2022 9/6/2022|CP 2.5 9
HABIBULLAH HABIBA Campus Aide 9/14/2022 9/14/2022|CFH 2 9

MOLNAR MICHELLE Campus Aide 10/10/2022 10/10/2022|PA 2.5 9

CORCINO JOCELYN Campus Aide 10/28/2022 10/28/2022|RS 2.5 9

STEVENS LETICIA Campus Aide 11/14/2022 11/14/2022|CO 2.5 9

AIELLO JANIS Campus Aide 11/28/2022 11/28/2022|PA 2.5 9

JARVIS ANDREA Campus Aide 11/28/2022 11/28/2022(HC 2.5 9

DERELD JAYDEN Campus Aide 12/12/2022 12/12/2022|CO 2.5 9

MADRIGAL CARMELITA Campus Aide 12/19/2022 12/19/2022|CFH 2.5 9

MERSINO MICHELLE Campus Aide 3/22/2023 3/22/2023|RS 2.5 9

NOBLE VALERIE Campus Aide 4/25/2023 4/25/2023|RS 2.5 9

ALMADA ALYSSA Campus Aide 8/23/2023 8/23/2023|HC 2.5 9

GEDMAN ANAIS Campus Aide 8/23/2023 8/23/2023|PD 2.5 9

JAMES TERESA Campus Aide 8/29/2023 8/29/2023|CFH 3.75 9

O'GRADY DEONA Campus Aide 8/29/2023 8/29/2023|SC 2.5 9
ROSCHEFSKI HEATHER Campus Aide 9/15/2023 9/15/2023|PD 2.5 9

MCGINLEY SHANDALE Campus Aide 9/25/2023 9/25/2023|PD 2.75 9
SCHWEITZER JULIA Campus Aide 11/8/2023 11/8/2023|CH 25 9

GARCIA JOCILYN Campus Aide 8/23/2023 12/18/2023|RS 2.5 9|2nd position
TOMA DALYA Campus Aide 4/17/2023 1/29/2024|CP 3 9|2nd position
BALES SHERI Campus Aide 1/8/2024 1/8/2024|PD 2.5 9

Page 3




Santee School District
Classified Seniority List

Work
District Hire [Hire Date in No. of |Year
Last Name First Name Position Date Current Class |Location Hours |(Mos) |[Prior Seniority
FSW IV 5/07/98 7 hrs FSW I
Child Nutrition 9/10/90 5 hrs FSW 1 9/21/87 3.5
OLSON VALERIE Lead 9/21/1987 3/1/2004|CNS 8 12|hrs, 12 monhts effective 7/1/21
FS Clerical Assistant 4/26/10 6.0
Child Nutrition hrs
MEEDER DEBORAH School Site Lead 11/4/2004 2/24/2014|CNS 8 9|FSW | 11/4/04 2.5 hrs
LANE AMANDA Clerk Typist | 2/16/2021 2/16/2021|RS 3.75 9
LANE FARRAH Clerk Typist | 3/7/2022 3/7/2022|CP 3.75 9
MARQUEZ ANDREA Clerk Typist Il 10/31/2022 10/31/2022|ERC 6 9
Computer Support
BUBKE DANIEL Technician | 12/20/1999 12/20/1999|TCS 8 12
Computer Support
DICE BRIAN Technician | 8/12/2016 8/12/2016|TCS 8 12
Computer Support
RODRIGUEZ ERICK Technician | 3/8/2022 3/8/2022|TCS 8 12
Project SAFE Asst 3/3/08 3.75
Computer Support hrs., 11/1/19 CO 5.75hr 5/2/11
GARZA JACOB Technician | 3/3/2008 8/22/2022|TCS 8 12|OST Grp Ldr 5.75 hr CO
Computer Support
FOSTER ALEXANDER Technician | 2/26/2024 2/26/2024|TCS 8 12
Craftsworker Custodian Il 8.0hrs 3/11/15
KEYS LARRY I/Store Keeper 3/11/2015 8/8/2022|M&O 8 12(10/23/2017 Site Custodian 8hr
Craftsworker
LOPEZ SONIA I/Whse/Deliv.Dvr 10/9/2023 10/9/2023|M&O 8 12
Grounds Main Wrk | 1/19/2022, 8
HOUSER LAWRENCE Craftsworker | 1/19/2022 10/23/2023|M&O 8 12|hr

Page 4




Santee School District
Classified Seniority List

Work
District Hire |Hire Date in No. of |Year
Last Name First Name Position Date Current Class |Location Hours |(Mos) |[Prior Seniority
Craftsworker | 4/26/11 8 hrs Site
Custodian 8/1/03 8 hrs
HAUNER KENNETH Craftsworker Il 1/28/1998 6/4/2014|M&O 8 12|Custodian Il 1/28/98 8 hrs
RENAUD JASON Craftsworker Il 5/21/2019 5/21/2019({M&O 8 12
Custodian Il 12/16/09 8.0
hrs Site Custodian 6/24/2011 CP
8.0 hrs Craftworker | 12/9/19,
HEPNER TRAVIS Craftsworker I 12/16/2009 4/5/2021|M&O 8 12|Craftworker Il 4/5/2021
Grounds Main. Worker |
DUHAMEL BRIAN Craftsworker I 9/18/2015 8/9/2023(M&O 8 12|9/18/2015, 5/25/21 Craftsworker |
OST Group Leader 5.25 hrs
02/14/14, 6/1/16 Craftsworker I,
DOUGHERTY KEVIN Craftsworker Il 2/2/2014 9/22/2022({M&O 8 12(10/15/19 Craftsworker Il
GUTIERREZ ERNESTO Custodian Il 8/28/1996 8/28/1996|CP 8 12
CRUZz EDWARD Custodian I 5/2/2005 5/2/2005(PA 8 12|5/2/2005 PA 4hrs to RS 7/1/19
BLACKWOOD SANDRA Custodian I 6/16/2011 6/16/2011|RS 8 12|moved to RS from HC 3/22/21
VILLARREAL BENJAMIN Custodian Il 11/2/2012 11/2/2012|PD 8 12
CA 2.0 hrs 5/18/15, CP 6 hr
HABIBULLAH HABIBA Custodian Il 5/18/2015 3/20/2017|CFH 6 1213/20/17, Chet 6hr 8/12/19
JOHNSON MELANIE Custodian Il 7/10/2018 7/10/2018|CO 8 12
MCGRATH
(SILVERA) CHARLOTTE Custodian Il 11/29/2018 11/29/2018|CH 8 12
Custodian Il at CFH- 1/8/2019
PATTON THOMAS Custodian Il 1/8/2018 1/22/2019|PD 8 1216.0 hrs.
Campus Aide 2.0 hrs 11/26/2018,
Cust.ll PD 4 hr-11/26/18, moved
SHELLEY JESSE Custodian Il 11/26/2018 1/24/2019|CH 5 12|CH 5hr 4/19/21
4 hrs increased to 6 hrs 7/20/20
moved to DO from PA increased
QUEZADA MARIA Custodian II 7/1/2019 7/1/2019(HC 8 12|to 8 hr 3/24/21 to CP

Page 5




Santee School District
Classified Seniority List

Work
District Hire |Hire Date in No. of |Year
Last Name First Name Position Date Current Class |Location Hours |(Mos) |[Prior Seniority
CRUZ ALEXANDER Custodian Il 8/21/2019 8/21/2019|RS 4 12
JOHNSON MARTIN Custodian I 8/23/2019 8/23/2019|HC 8 12
GUTIERREZ MARIA Custodian I 9/30/2019 9/30/2019|CP 6 12
MAGANA
VIZCARRA VINCENT Custodian I 8/10/2020 8/10/2020|PA 4 12
GONZALEZ
TORRES ORALIA Custodian 5/18/2021 5/18/2021|PD 4 12
4 hrs,SC 7/12/21,6 hr CFH
FAHL JESSE Custodian I 7/12/2021 7/12/2021|CFH 6 12|12/13/21
SMITH ANTHONY Custodian I 8/10/2021 8/10/2021|RS 8 12
REYES ALEJANDRA Custodian Il 9/29/2021 9/29/2021|CP 8 12
BOULDIN CHRISTINA Custodian I 2/9/2022 2/9/2022|SC 4 12
VASQUEZ MARIBEL Custodian I 11/1/2023 11/1/2023|SC 8 12
ABDULLAH RAHIMA Custodian I 1/3/2024 1/3/2024|PA 4 12
IA, Special Education 1 2.0 hrs
9/26/12, Bus Driver Il 3/9/2016,
10/2/19 Driver/Office Asst
AHUMADA VERONICA Dispatcher/Driver 9/26/2012 3/10/2022| TRANS 8 12|7hr/12m
District
Instructional
SCOTT CARY Media Technician 1/15/2019 1/15/2019|ERC 3.5 9
GRIFFIN KIMBERLY Driver/Office Asst 3/9/2020 9/6/2022| TRANS 8 12|3/9/2020 Van Driver 5hr
ELP Asst. Site
RODRIGUEZ CYNTHIA Lead 2/17/2022 8/15/2022|RS 7 12|2/17/22 OST Grp Lead 5.75
ELP Asst. Site
O'DONNELL KRISTINE Lead 11/6/2018 8/15/2022|CO 7 12|CFH 11/6/18-12/5/19 3.5hr/11mo

Page 6




Santee School District
Classified Seniority List

Work
District Hire |Hire Date in No. of |Year
Last Name First Name Position Date Current Class |Location Hours |(Mos) |[Prior Seniority
moved to CP, 5.75hr/12mo from
ELP Asst. Site PA, 3.92hr/11 mo on 3/8/21
GRANTHAM KELLIE Lead 4/13/2020 8/15/2022|CP 7.5 12|4/13/202 OST Grp Lead 5.75 hr
ELP Asst. Site 9/21/2020 1A Sped 11 3.5 hr
BURKS NATALIE Lead 5/3/2019 8/15/2022(CFH 7.5 12|2/06/2020 OST Grp Leadr
ELP Asst. Site 3/14/2022 Proj.SAFE, 7/1/22
GARCIA LIVIER Lead 3/14/2022 10/3/2022|HC 7.5 12|OST Grp Ld 4.5hr HC
10/12/20 Proj.Safe Asst., Moved
from CP (4.5hr) to RS (4hrs)
1/12/2023, Enrich.Ldr 4 hrs RS,
ELP Asst. Site IA Sped Il 8/21/21 incr 3.5 from
THOMAS BRENDAN Lead 10/12/2020 9/18/2023(PA 7.5 12|3, 10/12/2020-9/17/2023
PALACIOS ELP Asst. Site
GUADARRAMA MARLENE Lead 2/6/2023 10/9/2023|PD 7 12|2/6/23 Enrich.Ldr PD 4 hr
ELP Asst. Site ELP Enrich.Ldr 4/10/2023, PA
REYES PALACIOS |XIOMARA Lead 4/10/2023 12/18/2023|CH 7.5 12|4.5 hrs
Proj SAFE Asst. 10/3/19 3.5hr
ELP Enrichment CFH, 8/21/19 3.5hr CH, 2/7/22
AVILA MICAELA Leader 10/3/2017 2/7/2022|CH 4.5 12|5.75 CH
ELP Enrichment
CASTANEDA DEBRA Leader 8/7/1997 7/1/2022|PD 6.25 12(8/7/1997 Proj.Safe Asst.
ELP Enrichment
SOLIS KIMBERLY Leader 2/16/1999 7/1/2022|CH 4.5 12(2/16/1999 Proj.Safe Asst.
ELP Enrichment Campus Aide 2.0 hrs 3/11/13,
SOMERS CARMEN Leader 3/11/2013 7/1/2022|HC 4.5 12({11/9/15 Proj.Safe Asst.
ELP Enrichment
MOTISI PAULA Leader 11/2/2016 7/1/2022|CP 4.5 12{11/2/16 Proj.Safe Asst.
ELP Enrichment
FEHRI DAWN Leader 8/22/2018 7/18/2022|CFH 4.5 11|2/24/20 Proj.Safe Asst
ELP Enrichment
STACY TORIN Leader 8/26/2020 7/1/2022|CFH 4.5 12(8/26/20 Proj.Safe Asst

Page 7




Santee School District
Classified Seniority List

Work
District Hire |Hire Date in No. of |Year
Last Name First Name Position Date Current Class |Location Hours |(Mos) |[Prior Seniority
ELP Enrichment Increased in hours 7/24/23 from
MEYER ROSALIE Leader 10/13/2022 10/13/2022|CO 6.25 12|14 hrs to 6.25
ELP Enrichment term 8/8/2023 and rehire
STATON JESSEKA Leader 12/2/2022 12/2/2022|RS 4 12|11/15/2023
ELP Enrichment
HERNANDEZ REINA Leader 8/23/2018 2/21/2023|PD 4 12|2ND POSITION
ELP Enrichment
KOONTZ MICHAELA Leader 3/22/2023 3/22/2023|CO 4 12
ELP Enrichment
TOMA DALYA Leader 4/17/2023 4/17/2023|CP 4.5 12
ELP Enrichment
TAYLOR CLOEY Leader 5/8/2023 5/8/2023|HC 4.5 12
ELP Enrichment
TRICK MICHELLE Leader 5/22/2023 5/22/2023|SC 4 12
ELP Enrichment
GOMEZ TERESA Leader 5/22/2023 5/22/2023(HC 4.5 12
ELP Enrichment
PERRY MARGRET Leader 6/15/2023 6/15/2023(SC 6.25 12
ELP Enrichment
SCHWENDINGER |[MADISON Leader 6/30/2023 6/30/2023(PA 4.5 12
ELP Enrichment
PEREZ ELI Leader 8/7/2023 8/7/2023(CP 4.5 12
ELP Enrichment
LUHTA SANDRA Leader 5/15/2023 8/14/2023(SC 4 12
ELP Enrichment
LUHTA SANDRA Leader 5/15/2023 8/14/2023(SC 4 12|2nd position added 11/7/2023
ELP Enrichment
RICHTER ANGELA Leader 8/18/2023 8/18/2023(HC 5.75 12
ELP Enrichment
ROBBINS JULIA Leader 8/18/2023 8/18/2023(RS 6.25 12
ELP Enrichment
GARCIA JOCILYN Leader 8/23/2023 8/23/2023|RS 4 12
ELP Enrichment
SCOTT ALISSA Leader 8/23/2023 8/23/2023(CP 6.25 12

Page 8




Santee School District
Classified Seniority List

Work
District Hire |Hire Date in No. of |Year
Last Name First Name Position Date Current Class |Location Hours |(Mos) |[Prior Seniority
ELP Enrichment
JAIN PARUL Leader 8/24/2023 8/24/2023(CFH 6.25 12
ELP Enrichment
MODICA SHANNON Leader 8/25/2023 8/25/2023|CO 4 12
ELP Enrichment
BODIE ASHLEY Leader 8/29/2023 8/29/2023(HC 6.25 12
ELP Enrichment
LUCENTI JESSICA Leader 8/29/2023 8/29/2023(RS 4 12
ELP Enrichment
MOHAJERANI MARYAM Leader 9/18/2023 9/18/2023|SC 4 12
ELP Enrichment
DIAZ DANIEL Leader 9/20/2023 9/20/2023|RS 4 12
ELP Enrichment
MORRISON MATHEW Leader 11/13/2023 11/13/2023|PD 4 12
ELP Enrichment
NZEWI GABRIELA Leader 12/4/2023 12/4/2023|PD 4 12
ELP Enrichment
PEREZ CARLOS Leader 12/4/2023 12/4/2023|PA 6.25 12
ELP Enrichment
CASTANEDA AVA Leader 1/29/2024 1/29/2024|PA 4.5 12
ELP Enrichment
ADDINGTON EMILY Leader 2/5/2024 2/5/2024(CO 4 12
ELP Enrichment 4/28/17 EC Assist II, 7/1/19
ASHCRAFT KRYSTLE Leader-Yale 4/28/2017 12/2/2019|HC 5.75 12|increase 5.75
11/17/15 Proj.Safe, CO 3.0 hrs;
ELP Enrichment 10/17/16 moved to CH 3.75hrs,
BRIGHT DAVID Leader-Yale 11/17/2015 1/26/2022|SC 5.75 12(9/7/21 HC EC Asst. Il 5.75
JOHNSON ELP Enrichment
WATSON APRIL Leader-Yale 2/15/2022 3/29/2022(SC 5.75 12
ELP Enrichment
YAQOB KHAWLA Leader-Yale 1/9/2009 8/24/2022(SC 5.75 12(1/9/2009 EC Asst Il 8hr/12mo
ELP Enrichment
ESCALANTE ANGELICA Leader-Yale 1/11/2023 1/11/2023|SC 5.75 12

Page 9




Santee School District
Classified Seniority List

Work
District Hire |Hire Date in No. of |Year
Last Name First Name Position Date Current Class |Location Hours |(Mos) |[Prior Seniority
ELP Enrichment
HERRON ASHLEY Leader-Yale 10/17/2022 5/4/2023|HC 5.75 12|10/17/22 EC Asst. I1 5.75 HC
RIVAS YOSELIN ELP IA Sped Il 12/4/2023 12/4/2023|PD 5 12
OST Group Leader 05/08/06 5.75
hrs.,Project SAFE Asst. 09/26/90
5 hrs. 8/6/2007 Site Ldr 6 hr/12
NUNO REGINA ELP Site Lead 9/26/1990 8/6/2007|CO 8 12|{mo
Project SAFE Assistant 5.75 hrs
1/24/97, 3/27/17 Site Ldr 5.5
AFFELDT BERNITA ELP Site Lead 1/24/1997 3/27/2017|SC 8 12|hr/12 mo
Project SAFE Asst. 03/18/03
5.75 hrs.OST Grp Ldr, 5.75 CP
MARSMAN MELISSA ELP Site Lead 3/18/2003 2/1/2021|CP 8 12(12/3/2007
aka: Michelle Lucie
10/17/17 OST Grp Ldr CFH,5.75
THOMAS MICHELLE ELP Site Lead 2/23/2017 6/21/2022|CFH 8 12|hr/12 mo
5/20/16 OST Grp Ldr-HC 5.75
PUNGI JOSEPHINE ELP Site Lead 5/20/2016 8/24/2022|HC 8 12|hr/12
Project SAFE Asst. 1/26/2006
3.5 hrs. 7/1/2008 OST Grp Lead
BENSON CHERYL ELP Site Lead 1/26/2006 10/24/2022|CH 8 12|5.75 hrs
Bilingual HIPPY Asst. 10/29/02
3.5 hrs, IA,LEP 12/4/06 CP 3.5
hr, 8/21/19 EC Grp Ldr 1 5.75hr
CH, EC Grp Ldr Il 8hr, CH
8/17/2022,1/30/23 Regional
PEREZ ELIZABETH ELP Site Lead 10/29/2002 8/21/2023|RS 8 12|Leader
5/1/2018 Campus Aide,12/13/18
SANTIAGO CHIMANE ELP Site Lead 5/1/2018 10/9/2023|PD 8 12|FSW1-A SC., 9/23/19 IA | 6hr CP
ELP Site Lead-
GIDDENS BARBARA Yale 2/2/2009 10/1/2009|SC 8 12|EC Group Leader | 5.75 hrs.
ELP Site Lead- 8/25/08 5.75 EC Asst.ll, 8hr
HOLM DORI Yale 8/25/2008 1/3/2022|HC 8 12(8/16/21

Page 10




Santee School District
Classified Seniority List

Work
District Hire |Hire Date in No. of |Year
Last Name First Name Position Date Current Class |Location Hours |(Mos) |[Prior Seniority
EC Asst 11 3.0 hrs., 11/17/14 EC
Grp Ldr 5.75, 12 mo-SC, 12/1/20-
OST Site Ldr 6 hr/12 HC. EC Grp
Lr Il CH/HC 10/18/2021
ELP Site Lead- 8hr/10mo, 7/1/2022 Regional
ERWIN TYLER Yale 3/19/2014 8/21/2023(PA 8 12|Leader
Food Service
GALLAGHER ROBERT Utility Worker 8/18/2021 8/18/2021|CNS 8 9
Food Service
HUANG MICHAEL Utility Worker 5/6/2016 4/17/2023|CNS 8 12|5/6/16 IA LEP, 3.5, PD
Food Service
MOTTOLA EDITH Worker | 4/15/1996 4/15/1996|CNS 3.5 9
FSW 111 9/2/97 3.75 hrs.,FSW ||
09/29/89 3.5 hrs., FSW |
Food Service 09/22/88 3.5 hrs., 8 hrs
DWYER PAULA Worker | 9/22/1988 6/13/2000(CNS 8 9|6/13/2000, 7hrs 8/21/19
Food Service
SANCHEZ BRENDA Worker | 11/1/2004 11/1/2004|CNS 3.5 9
Food Service
SANCHEZ BRENDA Worker | 11/1/2004 11/1/2004|CNS 3.5 9|2nd position
Food Service 12/16/19 CA, CH 2.5 hr, 8/23/21
STOLINSKI TRACY Worker | 12/16/2019 5/2/2022|CNS 5 9|FSWIA CH 3.5 hr
Food Service
KENNEL AMY Worker | 1/24/2022 8/24/2022|CNS 5 9(1/24/2022 FSWI-A 3.75hr
Food Service
BEALE SUSAN Worker |-A 1/14/2004 5/2/2011|RS 3.75 9|from FSW | to I-A 5/2/11
Food Service
DAMOOR PUSHPALATA Worker I-A 8/30/2002 9/6/2011(HC 25 9(from FSW | to I-A 9/06/11
Food Service
ROYER CONNIE Worker |-A 4/21/2003 4/21/2003|CH 1.5 9(2ND Position
Food Service
ROYER CONNIE Worker I-A 9/26/2005 4/21/2003|CH 2.25 9

Page 11




Santee School District
Classified Seniority List

Work
District Hire |Hire Date in No. of |Year
Last Name First Name Position Date Current Class |Location Hours |(Mos) |[Prior Seniority
Food Service
AMBROSIA SANDRA Worker I-A 3/26/2012 3/26/2012|(CO 3 9|3 hrs eff. 2/8/2023
Food Service
GALLAGHER KAREN Worker I-A 5/29/2012 5/29/2012(CP 3.75 9
Food Service 10/18/2013 PD 3.50 hrs, 8/21/19
MOTTOLA EDITH Worker I-A 4/15/1996 10/18/2013|CFH 2.25 9|2.5 hrs, 4/18/22 CK 2.25 hrs
Food Service
LECLAIR CARRIE Worker I-A 10/6/2016 10/6/2016|PD 3.75 9
Food Service
FICK CANDACE Worker I-A 2/2/2017 2/2/2017|CO 3.75 9|FSWI-A 2.75, PD to 2.5, CO
Food Service 7/1/12 Campus Aide, 2.0 to 2.75
DAVIDSON KARINA Worker I-A 3/29/2011 10/25/2021|CP 2.75 9|on 3/31/17 CP
Food Service
DAVIDSON KARINA Worker I-A 3/29/2011 10/25/2021|CP 2 9|2nd position started 4/18/2022
Food Service
DAVIDSON KARINA Worker I-A 3/29/2011 10/25/2021|CP 1.5 9(3rd position started 5/1/2023
Food Service
AL ZUBAIDI NAGHAM Worker |-A 10/25/2021 10/25/2021|CFH 5.25 9
Food Service
MINNEY MELINDA Worker |-A 1/10/2022 1/10/2022|CFH 1.25 9|2ND position
Food Service
DEARTH CASSANDRA Worker I-A 2/23/2022 2/23/2022|CH 2.75 9
Food Service
ALONSO MARIANA Worker I-A 4/19/2022 4/19/2022|RS 2.75 9
Food Service
SOMERS DIANE Worker |-A 5/18/2022 5/18/2022(HC 2.75 9
Food Service
BOWEN COURTNEY Worker I-A 9/2/2022 9/2/2022(SC 3.75 9
Food Service
ELLIS KIMBERLY Worker |-A 9/13/2022 9/13/2022(PD 2.75 9
Food Service
CASTANEDA KELLY Worker I-A 1/27/2020 10/31/2022|PA 2.75 9|CA CP 2 HR 1/27/2020

Page 12




Santee School District
Classified Seniority List

Work
District Hire |Hire Date in No. of |Year
Last Name First Name Position Date Current Class |Location Hours |(Mos) |[Prior Seniority
Food Service
THOMAS ISONO Worker I-A 5/22/2023 5/22/2023|CO 2.5 9
Food Service
RAMIREZ MARIA Worker I-A 5/22/2023 5/22/2023|RS 2 9
Food Service
DE LEON CHRISTINA Worker I-A 1/20/2023 10/9/2023|PA 3.75 9|FSW | 2.5 hrs.
Food Service
CUEVAS ADRIANA Worker I-A 10/16/2023 10/16/2023|HC 2.5 9
Food Service
CUEVAS ADRIANA Worker I-A 10/16/2023 10/16/2023|PD 2 9|2nd position added 11/3/2023
Food Service
OLDS MONICA Worker I-A 11/6/2023 11/6/2023|CP 2 9
Food Service
MINNEY MELINDA Worker 4/4/2005 10/9/2006|CFH 3.75 9|FSW I 3.5 hrs.,
Food Service
AGUILAR VALERIE Worker Il 8/24/2007 8/24/2007 |CH 3.75 9
Food Service
GROVER AVA Worker I 9/30/2009 5/16/2011|RS 3.75 9|FSW | 2.5 hrs.
Food Service 8/23/18 CNS 3.5, 7/1/19 FSWIII
HERNANDEZ REINA Worker Il 8/23/2018 7/1/2019|PD 3.75 9/8/21/19 PD 3.75
Food Service
URIARTE ADELA Worker I 9/24/2018 9/8/2021(HC 3.75 919/24/2018- FSW IIIA at CFH
Food Service
STEVENSON JEANETTE Worker Il 10/25/2021 3/7/2022(CO 3.75 9(10/25/21 RS FSW IA 2.75
Food Service
SCOTT MICHELLE Worker Il 4/17/2023 4/17/2023|CP 3.75 9
Custodian Il 6/11/13 to 9/13/13,
Campus Aide 1/18/11 2 hrs.1.25
hr position and 2.5 hr at SC as of
1/9/20, FSWI-A 2.75, PD to 2.5,
CO, 7/1/12 Campus Aide, 2.0 to
Food Service 2.750n 3/31/17 CP, FSW 1-A
GONZALEZ NYDIA Worker Il 1/18/2011 8/23/2023|PA 3.75 9112/17/15 3.75 HR PA

Page 13




Santee School District
Classified Seniority List

Work
District Hire |Hire Date in No. of |Year
Last Name First Name Position Date Current Class |Location Hours |(Mos) |[Prior Seniority
3/4/19-9/21/2020 Campus Aide,
Food Service 2hr CH; FSW1-A 9/21/2020-
BRUAN JESSICA Worker I 3/4/2019 1/18/2024|SC 3.5 913/1/2023, CP 1.5 hr
4/16/12- FSW | 3.5 hrs CNS
Food Service 9/6/11- FSW I-ACP  10/21/02-
KLAIN WENDI Worker V 10/21/2002 10/11/2021|CNS 8 9|FSW | 2.5 hrs CO, 7 hrs 8/21/19
DESLATTE GROUNDS MAIN.
BOLDIN ARDEN Worker | 11/17/2020 11/17/2020|M&O 8 12
GROUNDS MAIN.
ORNELAS DARIAN Worker | 3/29/2022 3/29/2022|M&O 8 12
GROUNDS MAIN.
RODRIGUEZ ERIKA Worker | 8/28/2023 8/28/2023|M&O 8 12
GROUNDS MAIN.
MCHORNEY JASON Worker | 1/3/2024 1/3/2024|M&O 8 12
Grounds Main.
PEREZ JAIME Worker Il 10/11/2021 2/11/2022|M&O 8 12|GMW 1 eff. 10/11/2021
Grounds Main.
RIOS ROSENDO Worker 8/16/2021 11/16/2021|M&O 8 12
LEWIS NORMA Health Clerk 9/20/2004 9/20/2004(CFH 7 9
LAWRENCE KIM Health Clerk 1/17/2013 9/6/2016|CH 7 9/1/17/13 SAC 3.75 hrs
BROWN TOBIAN Health Clerk 8/22/2018 8/22/2018|SC 7 9
PETERSEN LESLIE Health Clerk 9/19/2018 9/19/2018(PA 7 9
FLANAGAN JODI Health Clerk 8/21/2019 8/21/2019|CP 8 9
VAN DORN AUDREY Health Clerk 8/19/2020 8/19/2020(CO 7 9
SAGE ANDREA Health Clerk 1/12/2021 1/12/2021|HC 7 9
DU FAULT TAVA Health Clerk 3/6/2019 9/6/2022|RS 8 9(3/6/19 1A Sped | 5 hr
CIPRO ERICA Health Clerk 2/2/2023 2/2/2023(PD 7 9
HVAC Technician Increased hours from 2.8
BURCHARD JOHN i 1/6/2015 6/4/2021|M&O 8 12((3/15/19) to 3.75 8/21/19
GASTEIGER JENNIFER 1A 10/9/2015 10/9/2015|PAX 3 9
Increased hours from 2.8
BENNETT MELODY IA | 3/15/2016 3/15/2016|CP 6 9((3/15/19) to 3.75 8/21/19
SCHAUFLER PATRICIA IA | 2/5/2018 2/5/2018|CH 3.75 9

Page 14




Santee School District
Classified Seniority List

Work
District Hire |Hire Date in No. of |Year
Last Name First Name Position Date Current Class |Location Hours |(Mos) |[Prior Seniority
Hired CA 10/28/16 moved to IA |
2/5/18 thru 6/11/20 return 8/18/21
PAIGE DEBRA A 10/28/2016 2/15/2018|RS 3.75 9las IA | (temp pos)
FEHRI DAWN A 8/22/2018 8/22/2018|PAX 3 9
CA CFH 3.75,7/1/12 CA, 2.0 hr
METELSKI BRIANNA A 10/31/2011 9/7/2021|PA 3.75 9|Pride
MOORE GAIL Al 9/16/2021 9/16/2021|PA 3 9
ZANGANA SHIRIN IA 9/27/2021 9/27/2021|PD 3.75 9
BUNGE ALEXIS A 11/8/2018 9/27/2021|CP 3.75 9(11/8/18 Proj.SAFE CP3.5 hrs
DIVELEY JENNIFER IA 4/13/2015 10/1/2021|CFH 3.75 9|4/13/15 CA, PD 2.0 hrs
GONZALEZ CARMELITA IA 10/25/2021 10/25/2021 |PAX 3 9
MUES TRACY A 11/29/2021 11/29/2021|CP 6 9
YOUSIF RASHA A 8/24/2022 10/17/2022|PA 3 9
CERNEY STEPHANIE IA | 8/24/2022 11/14/2022|SC 3.75 9
SCHWARTZ VICTORIA IA | 11/28/2022 11/28/2022|CFH 3.75 9
ANNIS-CARRILLO |ANDREA IA | 2/23/2023 2/23/2023|CFH 3.75 9
DENSON CAMERON A 3/13/2023 3/13/2023|RS 3.75 9
HICKS KATHRYN A 8/23/2023 8/23/2023|SC 3.75 9
HOLLAND JALYSSA A 9/20/2023 9/20/2023|PA 3 9
HAYES LACEY IA | 9/6/2023 10/16/2023|CP 3.75 9
BYERLEY FARM A 8/23/2023 11/6/2023|CO 3.75 9
POPP SHELBY A 11/13/2023 11/13/2023|CP 6 9
ROBLES ASHLEY A 12/14/2023 12/14/2023|HC 3.75 9
10/10/19 PS.Asst. CP 3 hr,
JORDEN NEIDIN IA 10/10/2019 1/29/2024|HC 3.75 9|5/10/21 EC grp Ldr | CH 5.75 hr,
GRAHAM SHARON IA Sped | 12/1/1994 12/1/1994|SC 5 9
GRADY CHERYL IA Sped | 11/13/2001 11/13/2001|PA 5 9
MARTIN JAN IA Sped | 4/21/2003 4/21/2003|CP 5 9
IA, Sp Ed13.0t0 4.0 7/1/10
BIRNBAUM Community Liaison 3/15/07 3
MARRONE ALISA IA Sped | 3/15/2007 11/28/2007|CH 5 9|hrs.

Page 15




Santee School District
Classified Seniority List

Work
District Hire [Hire Date in No. of |Year

Last Name First Name Position Date Current Class |Location Hours |(Mos) |[Prior Seniority

BREIDT-DARROCK|LESLI IA Sped | 3/5/2012 1/28/2013|CO 5 9|IA, Sp Ed Il 1.25 hrs. 3/5/12

PROVOST DONNA IA Sped | 2/21/2014 2/21/2014|CH / PA 5 9

CALNON ERICA IA Sped | 8/28/2018 8/28/2018|RS 5 9

ABEJO MELANIE IA Sped | 2/13/2019 2/13/2019|PA 5 9(9/20/21 inc to 5 hrs from 2.5

HINTZ KIMBERLY IA Sped | 2/15/2019 2/15/2019|CFH 5 9(2/15/19 @ 2.5 hrs

STABLEIN LAURA IA Sped | 10/22/2008 4/29/2019|HC 5 9(IA, LEP- 10/22/2008

WHIPPLE SHANNON IA Sped | 5/29/2019 5/29/2019|PD 5 9

SALOU ANNE MAREE IA Sped | 1/27/2020 1/27/2020|RS 5 9

LANGE MOLLY IA Sped | 3/1/2021 3/1/2021|CFH 5 9(3/1/21 2.5 hr/9 mo

LOPEZ ELIZABETH IA Sped | 4/29/2019 10/11/2021|PD 5 9(4/29/19 CA,PD, 2.75 hrs

OGLE HEATHER IA Sped | 12/1/2021 12/1/2021|HC 5 9

VARGA CHRISTINA IA Sped | 10/11/2021 8/24/2022|CO 5 9(10/11/21 CA CO 2hr
Campus Aide 0.50 hrs-
1/10/2018. 1/7/2019 1A,SPED Il
hrs increased from 3.75 to 3.92

BROOKS HEATHER IA Sped | 1/10/2018 8/29/2022|SC 2.5 9(1/13/20

MACIAS ERIKA IA Sped | 9/12/2022 9/12/2022|CP 5 9

WOLCHKO RACHELE IA Sped | 9/7/2021 11/27/2023|HC 5 9| 9/7/21 1A I HC 3.75 hr
Campus Aide 2.0 hrs 4/4/16 PS
Asst 3.5 hrs 6/9/16, 8/21/19 CH
6hr, 1/17/17 OST Grp Ldr,
8/12/19 OST Site Ld 6 hr/12, 6

PRATT CINDY IA Sped | 4/4/2016 8/24/2022|CO 6 9|hrs eff. 9/20/2022

BRIGGS HAYDEE IA Sped | 8/30/2023 8/30/2023|PD 5 9

ESTEBAN JOANNA IA Sped | 9/1/2023 9/1/2023|PD 5 9

DESY ASHELEI IA Sped | 9/27/2023 9/27/2023|RS 5 9

TIFFIN DAWN IA Sped | 1/16/2024 1/16/2024|PA 5 9

MARTINEZ CARIZZA IA Sped Il 2/20/2024 2/20/2024|RS 5 9

CONLEY JERRI IA Sped Il 9/7/1999 9/7/1999|CH 6 9(9/7/1999 RS 6hr, CH 8/21/19

MCINVALE PEGGY IA Sped Il 9/7/1999 9/7/1999|SC 6.25 9

ROBLES CAROL IA Sped Il 11/3/1999 11/3/1999|CO 6.25 9|IA. Sp Ed Il 11/03/99 3 hrs.

Page 16




Santee School District
Classified Seniority List

Work
District Hire |Hire Date in No. of |Year
Last Name First Name Position Date Current Class |Location Hours |(Mos) |[Prior Seniority
IA, Sp Ed 11 10/20/03 4 hrs.
JOSE KATHLEEN IA Sped Il 11/16/1992 10/20/2003|RS 6.25 9|Inst. Asst. | 11/16/92 3 hrs.
1/14/04 CH 6hr 3/15/21 moved to
SELBE DAVID IA Sped Il 1/14/2004 1/14/2004|HC 6 9|HC
GIMM ANNE IA Sped Il 10/4/2005 10/4/2005|CO 6.25 9|IA, Sp Ed Il 10/04/05 3 hrs.
PARRAS WENDY IA Sped Il 10/5/2005 10/5/2005|CP 6 9
RODRIGUEZ DANIELLE IA Sped Il 11/21/2005 11/21/2005{HC 5 9|IA, Sp Ed | 11/21/06 4.5 hrs.
11/28/2005 1A Sped Il 6 hr CH,
8/30/2021 IA, VI 6 hr CFH,
KETCHPAW MARY IA Sped Il 10/16/2000 11/28/2005|CH 6 9(11/6/2023 IA Sped 11 6 hr CH
DUNCAN HEIDI IA Sped Il 9/18/2007 9/18/2007 |HC 6 9
CORONA SUZANNE IA Sped Il 10/1/2007 10/1/2007|SC 6.25 9|From 3.5 hrs to 6.25 1/6/20
BRUNELLE BARBARA IA Sped Il 10/29/2007 10/29/2007|SC 6.25 9(3.5 hr 10/29/2007 6.25hr 1/3/22
SMITH NICOLE IA Sped Il 3/27/2009 3/27/2009|CH 6 9
SHANDS DEBRA IA Sped Il 11/10/2010 11/20/2010|CP 6.25 9(11/10/2010 IA Sped Il 6hr CP
CONWAY SUSAN IA Sped Il 10/17/2011 10/17/2011|CH 6 9
MCVEY KRISTINE IA Sped Il 12/14/2011 12/14/2011|SC 6.25 9|Ch 6hr 9mo, 6.25 hrs 1/6/20
MCCULLOUGH LEIGH IA Sped Il 8/31/2012 8/31/2012|CH 6 9
HEIER VICTORIA IA Sped Il 10/15/2014 10/15/2014|CH 6 9|Moved to CH from CO 3/8/21
STEWART Moved from RS (6.25 hr) to CFH
ACEVEDO SYLVIA IA Sped Il 1/6/2015 1/6/2015|CFH 6.25 9((6hr) 1/11/2023
RODDEN SHANNON IA Sped Il 2/4/2015 2/4/2015|CH 6 9
BENDER WENDI IA Sped Il 4/13/2015 4/13/2015|SC 6.25 9
TISCHER COLUMBA IA Sped Il 1/25/2016 1/25/2016|SC 3.5 9
SANCHEZ CASSANDRA IA Sped Il 2/9/2016 2/9/2016|HC 6 9

Page 17




Santee School District
Classified Seniority List

Work
District Hire |Hire Date in No. of |Year

Last Name First Name Position Date Current Class |Location Hours |(Mos) |[Prior Seniority

2/25/16 1A Sped Il From PD to

RS 1/8/20 from RS to CP

11/3/21, 3/1/23 moved to HC as
MURRAY- IA Sped I, moved to CO
ROSEBERRY JOY IA Sped I 2/25/2016 2/25/2016|CO 6 9|3/9/2023

IA, Special Education |
RODRIGUEZ JUDITH IA Sped Il 12/3/2007 3/2/2016|SC 6 9/5.0 hrs 12/3/07

From 3.75 hrs to 6.25 hrs 1/6/20,
NEDER ERIN IA Sped Il 3/8/2016 3/8/2016|CH 6 9|chng to 6 hrs and RS 4/24/23
PATIENCE DEANNA IA Sped Il 10/12/2016 10/12/2016|SC 6.25 9

11/17/15 3.25 hrs |A, Special
SMITH SAMANTHA IA Sped Il 11/17/2015 10/19/2016|HC 6 9|Education I, HC 6hr 8/21/19
D'AMICO MANDY IA Sped Il 11/15/2016 11/15/2016|SC 6 9|Return before 39 month
SEABOCH MARGARET IA Sped Il 12/15/2016 12/15/2016|SC 6.25 9
SARDINA SUZANNE IA Sped Il 1/3/2017 1/3/2017|CFH 6 9

hired 3/31/17 term 6/13/19, (IA

Sped Il) hired 5/31/22 before 39
BROGREN VICTORIA IA Sped Il 3/31/2017 3/31/2017(HC 6 9/mo.
DIAZ JAYMIE IA Sped Il 8/21/2017 8/21/2017|SC 3.5 9

IASPED 11 3.5SC A

SPED Il 3.0 SC 8/21/2017, 6.25
PARKER TIFFANY IA Sped Il 8/21/2017 8/21/2017(SC 6.25 918/21/19
YOUSIF WASSAN IA Sped Il 12/14/2017 12/14/2017|CH 6 9

11/28/2016 1A Sp Ed Il RS 3.5
BOXLER NANCY IA Sped Il 12/19/2017 12/19/2017|CP 6 9\hrs

6.25 CO 2/26/18, 7/1/19 to CH
SINGH NICHOLAS IA Sped Il 2/26/2018 2/26/2018|CO 6.25 9|6hrs, 10/28/19 to CO 6.25hr
THOMAS JANET IA Sped Il 5/17/2018 5/17/2018|CH 6 9
WOODS CHELSEA IA Sped Il 10/2/2018 10/2/2018|CH 6 9(10/2/18 3.75 hrs, 9/21/20 6hrs

Page 18




Santee School District
Classified Seniority List

Work
District Hire [Hire Date in No. of |Year
Last Name First Name Position Date Current Class |Location Hours |(Mos) |[Prior Seniority
Campus Aide 2.0 hr 10/2/2018,
IA, Sped Il, moved to CO incr hrs
HASSIN MARCI IA Sped Il 10/2/2018 10/22/2018|CO 6 9|to 6hr 9/28/2020
BARRON GABRIELA IA Sped Il 11/26/2018 11/26/2018|SC 6 9
WRIGHT DANNAH IA Sped Il 12/4/2018 12/4/2018|CH 6.25 9
JIMENEZ Campus Aide RS - 2.0 hrs
ESPINOZA MARIA IA Sped Il 10/29/2013 1/7/2019|CP 6.25 9(10/29/2013 to 6hr 12/7/2020
CORREIA CHLOE IA Sped Il 1/10/2019 1/10/2019|SC 3.5 9
11/15/2013- IA SPED Il CP, IA |,
CP 3/28/19 6 hr CH on 8/18/21,
SMITH JANALEE IA Sped Il 11/15/2013 3/28/2019|SC 6.25 9|SC 6.25hr 1/3/22
ARIZMENDI RUTH IA Sped Il 8/21/2019 8/21/2019|CH 6 9
LOZANO NANCY IA Sped Il 8/21/2019 8/21/2019|CFH 6 9
GUIDA DEANNA IA Sped Il 8/27/2019 8/27/2019|SC 6.25 9
HOYE LESLIE IA Sped Il 9/18/2019 9/18/2019(HC 6 9|Return before 39 month
TELLES ALEXIA IA Sped Il 9/23/2019 9/23/2019|CH 6 9
12/3/13-6/13/19 |IA SPED II-CH,
CHADWICK TIMOTHY IA Sped Il 12/3/2013 12/4/2020|CH 6 9(6hr/9mo (resigned 6/13/19)
IA Sped | 11/29/2000 3hrs, CP;
PIERCE SHARON IA Sped Il 11/29/2000 7/1/2021(CO 6.25 9(7/1/17 6.25hr CO IA Sped |
IA Sped | 4/23/2001 5.75hr CP;
VOGEL BARBARA IA Sped Il 4/23/2001 7/1/2021|CP 6 9(7/1/17 6hr CP |IA Sped |
IA Sped | 10/22/2001 5hr HC;
9/19/16 6.25 CO IA Sped |,
GRIBBLE DEBORAH IA Sped Il 10/22/2001 7/1/2021|CP 6.25 9(7/1/17 move to CP-IA Sped |
Inst. Asst. | 12/2/10 3.75 hrs.
GARRABRANT ANA MARIA IA Sped Il 12/2/2010 7/1/2021|CP 6 9| IA, Sp Ed |1 08/25/2014 CP 6hrs
PERMETTI VICTORIA IA Sped Il 10/2/2017 7/1/2021|RS 6.25 9|Campus Aide 2.0 10/2/2017
11/29/17-1/8/2020 Campus Aide,
CODUTI KAMI IA Sped Il 11/29/2017 8/26/2021|SC 6.25 9(6.25 hr IA Sped 1l 1/3/22

Page 19




Santee School District
Classified Seniority List

Work
District Hire |Hire Date in No. of |Year
Last Name First Name Position Date Current Class |Location Hours |(Mos) |[Prior Seniority
ANGULO BERNADETT IA Sped Il 8/31/2021 8/31/2021|CFH 6 9
MONTANEZ ADRIANA IA Sped Il 9/29/2020 9/7/2021|CH 6 9(9/29/20 CA, CH 2.0 hrs
HANAN SARAH IA Sped Il 10/4/2021 10/4/2021|SC 4 9
COOPER HEATHER IA Sped Il 10/4/2021 10/4/2021|CH 6.25 9
GUTHRIE AMANDA IA Sped Il 1/3/2022 1/3/2022|SC 6.25 9|Moved from CP to SC 6.25 hrs
LOZANO LILLIANA IA Sped Il 3/7/2022 3/7/2022|CFH 6 9
3/22 1A SPED Il CH 6HR TRSN
GALVEZ SOFIA IA Sped Il 11/8/2021 3/22/2022|CP 6 9(10/24/22 TO CP
AHWAL ANGELA IA Sped Il 5/10/2022 5/10/2022|RS 6 9
MARRONE OLIVIA IA Sped Il 9/19/2022 9/19/2022|CH 6.25 9
WEHLAGE
(WHITE) KIMMBERLEE IA Sped Il 11/15/2021 9/26/2022|CO 6 9(11/15/21 Campus Aide CO 2hr
CANTON SAMANTHA IA Sped Il 9/28/2020 10/10/2022|RS 6 9(9/28/20 Campus Aide RS 2 hr
DIVELEY ALEXIS IA Sped Il 10/24/2022 10/24/2022|HC 6.25 9|5/15/23 Move from CFH to HC
DWYER AMBER IA Sped Il 10/24/2022 10/24/2022|CH 6 9
BINAVI KAHI IA Sped Il 10/27/2022 10/27/2022|RS 6 9
COLSON ALYONA IA Sped Il 11/28/2022 11/28/2022|SC 3.5 9
HAYES CYNTHIA IA Sped Il 12/12/2022 12/12/2022|RS 6.25 9
HEWES ABIGAIL IA Sped Il 9/27/2021 1/5/2023|RS 6.25 9|Campus Aide CH 9/27/21 2hr
KELLER BRENDA IA Sped Il 9/8/2022 1/9/2023|SC 3.5 9
KIDWELL MONICA IA Sped Il 2/7/2023 2/7/2023|CH 6 9
2nd Position., 9/21/21 Proj. Safe
Asst. 7/1/22 OST Grp Ldr 4.5
COURTNEY ERIN IA Sped Il 9/21/2021 3/10/2013|CH 6 9(hr/12 mo
SHENK JULIANA IA Sped Il 4/17/2023 4/17/2023|RS 6 9
WILLIAMS KATE IA Sped Il 4/24/2023 4/24/2023|CFH 6 9
FS Worker lll 9/09/93
QUAINTANCE MARSANA IA Sped Il 5/22/2023 5/22/2023|RS 6 9(3.75 hrs.
CATE DEVIN IA Sped Il 8/29/2023 8/29/2023|CH 6.25 9
FOX CARRIE IA Sped Il 8/31/2023 8/31/2023|SC 3.5 9
OVALLE LORIE IA Sped Il 9/6/2023 9/6/2023|CH 6.25 9

Page 20




Santee School District
Classified Seniority List

Work
District Hire |Hire Date in No. of |Year

Last Name First Name Position Date Current Class |Location Hours |(Mos) |[Prior Seniority
BUSS KATHLEEN IA Sped Il 9/26/2023 9/26/2023|CO 6 9
NAVARRO
CABALLERO MAYRA IA Sped I 11/27/2023 11/27/2023|CP 6 9

Campus Aide 11/12/2021, 2.5 hr,
ROMAN MERLIE IA Sped Il 11/12/2021 12/12/2023|CO 6 9/CO
RIVAS YOSELIN IA Sped Il 12/4/2023 12/4/2023|PD 5 9
HAYNES RUBY IA Sped Il 2/1/2024 2/1/2024|CH 6 9
PEREZ XINYONG IA Sped Il 2/22/2024 2/22/2024|CO 3 9

10/1/2002 CFH IA,LEP, 10/2/19
LOPEZ-VILLALVA |MARISELA IA, LEP 10/1/2002 10/1/2002|CO 3.5 9/moved to CO
SAWAYA NADA IA, LEP 2/4/2008 2/4/2008(PA 3.5 9
MATIAS EXCELSIS IA, LEP 12/14/2009 12/14/2009|CH 3.5 9
GONZALEZ MAJIAYVETTE |IA, LEP 10/27/2016 10/27/2016|HC 3.5 9
SANATI SENDY IA, LEP 9/20/2018 11/1/2019|CP 3.5 9|Campus aide CP 2.0 9/20/18
LEDESMA DEL
VILLAR PAULA IA, LEP 11/12/2019 11/12/2019|CFH 3.5 9
HASSAN NAWAR IA, LEP 12/2/2019 12/2/2019|PD 3.5 9
FLORES JACKIE IA, LEP 3/1/2021 10/11/2021|PA 3.5 9|3/1/21 CA, PRIDE,2.0 hrs
MARTINEZ CRISTINA IA, LEP 10/28/2022 10/28/2022|CP 3.5 9
RUSSELL MARIELA IA, LEP 3/25/2019 5/1/2023(PD 3.5 9

CA 11/7/18 PD, Comm. Liason
TORRES LILIA IA, LEP 11/7/2018 8/23/2023(PD 3.5 9(12/6/21 3.5 PD

IA, Sp Ed | 6/14/93 3.0 hrs., IA
GARDINER KERENSA IA, VI 6/14/1993 1/27/2021|CFH 6 9(Sp Ed Il 11/18/2009 6 hr-HC

Instructional FS Worker 111 9/09/93 3.75 hrs,

EDGERTON TERESA Media Tech 9/9/1993 7/1/2010(CO 5 9/9/13/2004 Library Media Clerk

Page 21




Santee School District
Classified Seniority List

Work
District Hire |Hire Date in No. of |Year
Last Name First Name Position Date Current Class |Location Hours |(Mos) |[Prior Seniority
Community Liaison 9/05/00 3

Instructional hrs., Instruct. Asst. 2/16/99 3 hrs.,
SIEBERN SUZANNE Media Tech 2/16/1999 7/1/2010|CP 5 9(8/29/2005 Library Media Clerk

Instructional 9/9/2002 FS Worker | CO,
GATAVASKY MARY Media Tech 9/9/2002 7/1/2010|RS 5 9(9/8/2009 Library Media Clerk

Instructional
COX TAMARA Media Tech 3/1/2013 9/29/2015(PA 4 9|Food Service Worker 11l 3.75 hrs

Instructional Instructional Assistant I,
SKAGGS EUGENIA Media Tech 3/3/2008 1/8/2018|CH 4 9|3/3/2008 3.75 hrs

Student Attendance Clerk-

Instructional 1/4/2016; Community Liaison-
MODICA SHANNON Media Tech 9/12/2014 8/22/2018(CFH 4 9|9/12/2014

Instructional
NENOW DENISE Media Tech 9/22/2020 9/22/2020(SC 3 9

Instructional
BARRETT SARAH Media Tech 1/5/2023 1/5/2023|HC 4 9

IT System
WRIGHT ROBYN Technician 2/9/2004 8/2/2004|(TCS 8 12|Student Rec. Sec 2/9/04 6hrs

IT System
BOLDIN MARY Technician 2/20/2018 2/20/2018|TCS 8 12

IT System 10/8/2020 SEC.(DEPT) TERM on
LITTRELL JENNY Technician 10/8/2020 10/8/2021|Sped.Ed 8 11]19/15/2021

IT System
SCHWENDINGER [HEIDI Technician 4/21/2023 4/21/2023|TCS 8 12

Licensed 2/13/19 LVN 7hr/9 mo/SPED
WALKER CINDY Vocational Nurse 2/13/2019 2/13/2019|SpEd 6.5 911/3/22 LVN 4 hrs/9 mo

Licensed
BRUA JACLYN Vocational Nurse 9/30/2021 9/30/2021|SpEd 6.5 9

Licensed
WEESE JACKIE Vocational Nurse 8/24/2022 8/24/2022|SpEd 4 9

Maintenance and Grounds Maintenance Worker Il
ERWIN CHRISTOPHER |Operations Lead 10/26/2005 11/17/2014|M&O 8 12110/26/05

Page 22




Santee School District
Classified Seniority List

Work
District Hire |Hire Date in No. of |Year
Last Name First Name Position Date Current Class |Location Hours |(Mos) |[Prior Seniority
BORN RYANNE oT 8/24/2022 8/24/2022|SpEd 8 10
Personnel HR/PUPIL
JAQUEZ CLAUDIA Technician 7/9/2018 6/18/2019|SERVICES 8 12
Personnel HR/PUPIL
BLOM JESSICA Technician 6/25/2020 12/7/2020|SERVICES 8 12
Personnel HR/PUPIL
MEDRANO BRANDI Technician 4/28/2023 4/28/2023|SERVICES 8 12
Program FSW I-A 2.75 hrs, 6hrs 7/21/13,
Secretary/Student 3.5hrs 8/21/19, FSClerical Asst.
KENYON LISA Enrollment 11/7/2011 5/26/2020|Ed Serv 8 12(4/21/2013 3/5hr, 9mo
Publications Tech.
HANSON JENNIFER [ 11/14/2005 11/14/2005|TCS 8 12
Publications Tech.
KRYSINSKI MICHAEL Il 7/18/2000 7/26/2004|TCS 8 12|Pub. Tech. |, 7/18/00 8 hrs.
Purchasing
MONDRAGON LINDA Technician 1/16/2024 1/16/2024|Bus.Serv 8 12
School Office
WHITACRE KIM Receptionist-Clerk 1/4/2016 1/4/2016|ALT SCH 5 10(9/22/21 hrs incr 5hrs from 2.75
ESTELA Secretary |
AYALA LOPEZ LORRAINE (Department) 10/2/2023 10/2/2023|OST 8 12
Secretary I
CAROLAN THERESA (Department) 11/8/1999 11/8/1999|M&O 8 12
IA, Special Education | 2/23/09
Secretary |l 5.75 hrs, 7/1/2020 from Sped to
JORDAN KAREN (Department) 2/23/2009 6/24/2015|0ST 8 12|OST 12 months
Community Liaison 12/12/04 3
Secretary I hrs., 12/12/05 SC secretary(schl)
SCOTT SARAH (Department) 12/12/2004 10/25/2021|Ed Serv 8 10(8 hr
10/17/2018 Clerk Typist Il Yale
TORRES Secretary |l 3.75 hr/9mo, 7/25/2022 Pers.
SANCHEZ TERESA (Department) 10/17/2018 1/29/2024|CNS 8 12| Tech Asst. Subs 8 hr.

Page 23




Santee School District
Classified Seniority List

Work
District Hire |Hire Date in No. of |Year
Last Name First Name Position Date Current Class |Location Hours |(Mos) |[Prior Seniority
Secretary |l
BEDSOLE BREANN (School) 8/7/2014 8/7/2014|HC 8 10
Secretary |l FSW I 01/05/04 2.5 hrs.
BOSJOLIE SUSAN (School) 1/5/2004 8/1/2016|CH 8 10|Health Clerk 6.0 hrs 10/18/04
Inst. Asst.-LEP 10/23/00 3.5 hrs
Project SAFE Asst. 3/12/99
Secretary |l 3.75 hrs.
HAUNER JULIA (School) 3/12/1999 8/1/2016|PD 8 10|SAC 3.75 hrs 10/09/09
Secretary |l
BIRCH SHANNON (School) 2/1/2017 2/1/2017|CO 8 10
Secretary |l IA LEP 3.5 hr PRIDE,
BRAMBILA GUADALUPE (School) 12/1/2003 8/1/2019|PA 8 10|Biling.Clerical Asst. 1/23/17
Secretary |l 10/26/20 Clerk Typist | 3.75
MIDDLETON IVOL RENEE (School) 10/26/2020 12/17/2020|RS 8 10({hr/9mo RS
Secretary |l 5/19/16 Community Liaison 3 hr,
WEESE JENNIFER (School) 5/19/2016 10/25/2021|SC 8 10|3/13/17 Student Att.Clrk 3.75, SC
Secretary I
BROWNELL MONICA (School) 8/1/2023 8/1/2023|CFH 8 10
Secretary I
SALAS RACHELLE (School) 9/20/2023 10/16/2023|CP 8 10
CRUZ ZACHARY Site Custodian 11/20/2006 11/16/2009|PA 8 12|11/20/06 8 hrs
SHELTON JUAN Site Custodian 12/17/2009 12/1/2011|CO 8 12|Custodian Il 12/17/09 8 hrs.
GRAHAM ROBERT Site Custodian 11/4/2016 11/17/2017|SC 8 12|11/4/2016
CARAVANTES JESUS Site Custodian 1/3/2018 1/3/2018|CFH 8 12
GIDDENS KENNETH Site Custodian 1/9/2020 1/9/2020|HC 8 12
GONZALEZ CHRISTIAN Site Custodian 3/2/2020 3/2/2020|PD 8 12
MALOTT MICHAEL Site Custodian 3/11/2020 3/11/2020|CP 8 12
BLACKWOOD SKYLAR Site Custodian 9/6/2022 9/6/2022|RS 8 12
FERGUSON NORVAL Site Custodian 5/15/2023 5/15/2023|CH 8 12

Page 24




Santee School District
Classified Seniority List

Work
District Hire [Hire Date in No. of |Year

Last Name First Name Position Date Current Class |Location Hours |(Mos) |[Prior Seniority

Student
HANSEN BEVERLY Attendance Clerk 1/27/2014 1/27/2014|CO 6 10

Community Liaison 4/16/07 3

Student hrs. 8/7/14 SAC 4.5 hr, 8/2/21 5
PHAROAH-STONE |TRACEY Attendance Clerk 4/16/2007 8/7/2014|RS 6 10|hrs

Student
FONZI NANCY Attendance Clerk 10/26/2015 10/26/2015|CH 4.75 10

Student
MASSER CLAUDIA Attendance Clerk 9/14/2016 9/14/2016{HC 5.5 10

Student
PRESCOTT KATHRYN Attendance Clerk 8/2/2018 8/2/2018|CP 6 10|8/2/18 3.75hr

Student SAC 3.75 hr CFH, 4.5 hr PD
LOSEE KIERSTIN Attendance Clerk 11/6/2019 11/6/2019|PD 5.5 10|8/2/21

Student
TRITTHART DEANNA Attendance Clerk 8/2/2021 8/2/2021|CFH 4.75 10

Student
WHITACRE KIM Attendance Clerk 1/4/2016 1/4/2016|ALT SCH 1 10

Student 11/5/18 Comm.Liaison 3 hr/CFH,
LAUE SARAH Attendance Clerk 11/5/2018 1/31/2022|SC 4.75 10|11/15/18 Clerk Typist I, CP 3.75

Student
MAUZY JOYCE Attendance Clerk 3/6/2023 3/6/2023|PA 4.75 10

Student Support IA, Special Education I
PAPPALARDO MICHELLE Assistant 9/8/2008 10/17/2016|HC 6 9|6.0 hrs 9/8/08, 10/17/16 PD SSA

Student Support 10/29/18 CH 5.5hr, 8/21/19
HELTON LISA Assistant 10/29/2018 8/21/2019|Sped.Ed 8 9|Sp.Ed 6hr SSA

Student Support
RANGEL ABRAHAM Assistant 4/12/2021 4/12/2021|CFH 6 9

Student Support 1/3/22 6 hrs increased to 8 hrs on
GONZALEZ ALONDRA Assistant 1/3/2022 1/3/2022|SPED.Ed 8 9(5/3/22

Student Support 4/5/21 moved to CFH, 8/21/19 |IA
ROTH CHARLEEANNA |Assistant 8/21/2019 9/6/2022|CFH 6 9|Sped Il CFH 6 hr

Page 25




Santee School District
Classified Seniority List

Work
District Hire |Hire Date in No. of |Year
Last Name First Name Position Date Current Class |Location Hours |(Mos) |[Prior Seniority
Student Support
PEREZ LINDSEY Assistant 11/27/2023 11/27/2023|ELP 5 12
Project SAFE Asst 4/5/07
3.75 hrs.
OST Group Lead 5.75
Student Support hrs 6/14/10, 3/13/17 1A Sped I
JARRELL FELICIA Assistant 4/5/2007 12/11/2023|HC 6 9|CO 6 hr
Student Support
GORHAM ANASTASIA Assistant 5/25/2022 1/8/2024|ELP 5 12(5/25/2022 IA Sped 1l SC 3.75 hr
Student Support
GEORGE MAKAYLA Assistant 2/26/2024 2/26/2024|SPED 8 9
RICHARD CAMPOS Van Driver 10/23/2023 10/23/2023| TRANS 5.08 9

UPDATED 3/6/2024

Page 26




